- PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
FIRST AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER PS 1239

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 17 day of December, 2008,
and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Architect of Record Services for Boone
Clinton Elementary School {"Agreement by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a
municipal corporation of the State of lllinois (*Commission”) and MULLER & MULLER ARCHITECTS (‘Consultant’)
dated March 18, 2008 with the like operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated the 18th day
of March, 2008, wherein the Consultant is fo provide Architect of Record Services for the City of Chicago; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to include additional
- Services performed and associated compensation due fo Consultant;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein,
the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in, and amendments fo
the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN, |

2 Attachment A  Scope of Services is amended to include additional services required for Boone Clinton
Elementary School to perform Architect of Record services. The scope for this service is detailed in
Attachment A to this Amendment 1.

3. Attachment B Schedule of Costs is revised as foliows:

B.1 The Consultant shall be paid the not to exceed amount of $148,583.91 for the additional services
outlined in Attachment B of this Amendment 1.

The maximum compensation allowable under this Agreement is increased to a total of $1,917,801.71.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant, and the signature(s) of each
person signing on behaif of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the
Consultant fo all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement. Except as and fo
the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall
remain in force and effect,

The terms of the Agreement remain in full force and full force and effect as modified in this Amendment.

{Signature Page follows)
Addttional Architect of Record Services Page 10of4
Boone Clinton Efementary School - PS123941
Praject No. 05090

Q:ABoone-Clinton Elementary 2008\40R - PS1239\Amendment T\Amendment_20091020.doc




ARCHITECT OF RECORD SERVICES
BOONE CLINTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PS1239
PROJECT NO. 05090

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment No. 1.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

Date:

I Y/ Ay Date:(.D /cL 3/‘2/010
Edgrick}/ Johnsay 7
Secretary
ARCHITECT

MULLER & MULLER ARCHITECTS

By: @‘\— Date: 4 - ZPeoro

President

AFFIX CORPORATE
SEAL, IF ANY, HERE
County of ok
State of: __ et poO s

Subscribed and swom to before me by vy Mufler” and
on beha of Consultant this _ 9] day of dupe, 2010 .
- :..000::00000000‘0‘.‘0‘0000:
T - + "OFFICIAL SEAL"
°‘th Publlc $ JACOBJ.MULLER ¢
My CommisSion expires: Notary Public, State of iilinois  $

L ]
L 4
i Mx GCommission Exgim 1013110 ¢

(SEAL OF NOTARY) ML LA UL EL I TTY 1 P vt b

Approved.zs to form and legality

Date: é; ,{ ZDZ/O

Addifional Architect of Record Services Page 2 0i4

Boone Clinton Elementary School - PS1238A1

Project No. 05080 .

Q:\Boone-Clinton Elementary 20081A0R - PS1238\Amendment 1\Amendment_20091020.doc




ATTACHMENT A
SCOPE OF WORK
ARCHITECT OF RECORD SERVICES
BOONE CLINTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - P$1239
PROJECT NO. 05090

(SCOPE OF WORK PAGE COMPLETED BY CONSULTANT FOLLOWS THIS PAGE}

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Additiorial Archilect of Record Servicas Page 3 of 4

Boone Chinton Elementary School - PS123941

Project No, 05090

C:\Boane-Clinton Elementary 2008\A0R - PS1239\mendment 1\Amendment_2091020.doc




MULLER+MULLER

ARCHITECTURE - PLANNING . INTERIQRS

November 10, 2009

Public Building Commission of Chicago
50 W. Washington Street
Chicago, lllinols 80602

Attention: Mr. Arie! Vaca
Project Manager
Subjsct: Propasal for additionai services- West Parking Site Ravisions for

Boone Clinton Area Elementary School

Dear Arlel:

Per your request Muller+Muller, Ltd. {M+M} is submitting the following fee proposal for additional services
for the subject project:

1. Design of the revised site for a South Entrance and Parking lot in the amount of $6,994.52. M+M
and our consuitants tracked our time separalely (ime card basis) as documented In previousty
submifted September 22, 2009 invoice.

2. Schematic design and design development drawings and presentation material for the various
West Entrance (Kedzie) designs and associated site work in the amount of $15,359.41. M+M and
our consuttants tracked our ime separately {time card basis) through October 26, 2009 as
requested by PBC.

3. Contract doccuments assoclated with Bulletin No. 5 through Octobar 30, 2009 for the refocation of
the trash enclosure and transformer in the amount of $7,163.18, M+M and our consultants tracked
our time separately (time card basis) through October 26, 2009 as requested by PBC.

4. Gaontract documents, permitting, and construction administration limited to shop drawing review for
the design revisions as outlined on the attached ‘West Parking Revision' option B exhitilt, daied
October 21, 2008 and ‘Proposed Fee Schedule’ and "Working Fee Proposal, dated Novembar 10,
2009 in the amount of $119,066.80. We understand that this work will not begin untit written
approval Is recelved by PBC and upon receipt work will completed as a *fime card not-to-exceed
fee basis' per Schedule D of our contract. The scope for this work is oulfined below.

We understand the scope for the ‘West Parking Site Revislons' revised scope generally consists of
praviding an extra entrance from Kedzie Avenue on the west and associated site work per the attached
‘West Parking Lot exhibit, dated October 6, 2008. The revisions most notably inciudes a 30" wide drive
from North Kedzie Ave deferring all traffic, aside from emergency vehicles, from North Whipple Street.
Furthermors, the parking capactty will be doubled from 30 to 60 spacas. The 3¢’ wide driveway from
Kedzie Avanue will require & number of items to be removed, relocated, andfor constructed on the
People's Gas property. This work includes two rows of barb wire securlly fencing, several light poles,
power pole with rectifier, catch basins, a proposed 6" masonry wall for an actuator, new overhead door,
and filling stations to be removed. In order to accommodate the new scheme, the pravious transformer
and trash enclosure locations have been relocated requiring utiltty, electrical, and site work coordination.

X:\MarketingiFoe Proposals\Educalfon\Boone Clinton Elem Schoold9_11106_Is_kedzie enirance\Cover Lelter_09_1110_kedzin
wosf Plan Revisions.doc i

MULLER+MULLER, [TR. - 700 N SANGAMON §7 . CHICAGO, IL 60842  312.432.4180 v - 31243241841 . WWW.MULLER2.COM




MULLER+MULLER

ARCHITECTURE - PLANNING - [NTERIORS

The revised scheme has a number of landscape changes on the existing site that are being finallzed.
These changes include, but are not limited to, new sizing of the blo-retention areas, and a comprehensive
revision of all planting effected, We understand that architectural and structural revisions, such as two new
enfrance canopies, wil bs required,

We understand the additfonal services to be limited to the following ltems and scope outined on Primera’s
attached October 23, 2009 letter, Greafs attached November 10, 2008 letter, and Daniel Weinbach's
attached November 10, 2009 memo,

1. Preparation of 60%, 90%, and 100% drawings and specifications for architectural, vivil, structural,
electrical, and landscaping drawings. We understand that these submittals will only be reviewed
internally st PBC and will not go through the standard excel spreadsheet review process.

2. Additional survey will be provided by PBC.

3. Involvement in Plan Development process will begin with the 60% drawings.

4. Revised permit drawings and permit approvals, Revisions include site water deterition areas and
amendments to DOWM permit.

5. Analysis of sustainable siie and other effected LEED poirits already submitied to USGBC at the
end of the design phase. Coordination and resubmittal of LEED to USGBC will be required.

6. Construction administrafion: M+M has reduced our original proposal to eliminate any construction
administration per PBC request, Please note that additional sarvices will be required as soms of
the construction phase services have been expended and we anticipate additional site visits and
coordination resulting from the redesign. We ara requesting a ‘time card noi-to-exceed fee basig'
in the amount of $23,866.00 as notad on our attached M+M's "haurly direct rate schedule &
staffing plan". We are also requesting $20,000.00 for Graef a5 outlined In their attached November
10, 2008 letter. We understand that this proposal Is for design work only and addltionai
construction administration will be under a separate additional services request,

Attached please find a breakdown of the fee per discipline on the *pro posed fee schadule’' and a
breakdown of estimated hours on the M+M's 'hourly direct rate schedule & staffing plan®. As requested,
this time card not-o-exceed fee basis' Is combined with the first three tasks noted in this fetter for one
comprehensive request for additional services.

If you need any additfonal information or want to further discuss this, please do not hesitate to contact
myself er Ed Frankowski at 312 432.4180 Extension 228 or efrankowsii@muller2 com

We awalt further direction from PBC before proceeding any furihar with this work.

Very truly yours,
Muller+Muller, Ltd.

;_ et
Terrence Sullivan, AlA, LEEP AP

Managing Assoclate

Copy: Project Flla

X\Marketing\Fee Propesels\Etucalion\Baone Glinlon Efem SehooR09_1110_ts kedza onlrance\Cover Lalfer_08_1110_kodzie
west Plan Revisiens.doc ’ )

MULLER+MULLER, LTD. - 700 N SANGAMON ST . CHICAGD, IL 40842 - 3)2.432.4150 v - 3)2.432.4184§ . WWW.MULLER2.COM




ATTACHMENT B
SCHEDULE OF COST
ARCHITECT OF RECORD SERVICES
BOONE CLINTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - P§1239
PROJECT NO. 05090

{SCHEDULE OF COST PAGE COMPLETED BY CONSULTANT FOLLOWS THIS PAGE)

Additional Architect of Record Services Page £ of 4

Boone Clinton Elementary Schoot - PS1230A1

Project No. 05090

Q\Boone-Clinton Elementary 2008\A0R - PS1239%Amendment 11Amendment 20091020 doc




ATTACHMENT B
SCHEDULE OF COST

ADDITIONAL ARCHITECT OF RECORD SERVICES ~ PS 1239-A1

Basic Services Fee- Building Construction and Site Development Scope of Work.

Sesvice Category Service Provider ~ TJotal Fee

1. South Parking Lot Schemes

$ 699452

Bu’i!ding Construction and Site Development SOW Comments:

t.
2.

3,
4,

South parking lot schemes is time spent to date per invoice.

Concept designs: Muller & Muller spent to date as of 10/26/09; $9,226.93 + Graef, Anhalt,
Schloemer $6,132.48 = $15,359.41

Bulletin 5 work rough estimate as of 10/26/09: Muller & Muller: $4,014.70 + Graef, Anhal,
Schicemer $1,148.48 + Primera; +/- $2,000.00 = $7,163.18

Contract documents, permitting, and construction administration services, which includes

the option for Primera Engineering to provide coordination of the design with the effected

lite pollution LEED points and revised material as needed: Muller & Muller; $54,416.80 +
Daniel Weinbach & Associates: $12,500.00 + Graef, Anhalt, Schioemer: $38,650.00 +
Primera: $13,500.00 = $119,066.80.




Boone Clinton Elamentary Schoa)
Muller & Mullar, Ltd,
Hourly Direct Rate Schedule & Staing Pian

) 2009Hourly {2010Heurly
Last Name |FIrst Name Direst Rate | Direct Rate
Nullar Cynthia I $10.68 $74.21
ulter Jacob P $A9.84 $73.93
Sullivan Terrence AS 357,86 1.2
Steela David Ad| 357.75 §GI.
nsan Busan A3| S47.93 $50.33]
3 i3 A2 $35.08 536,81
mantes  [Mind; A $27.30 LG,
Newsom __ |Hannibal Al $26,25 527.56
Pai Nichalas Al $24.15) 5,36
Stanger Carly Al $24.15| $25.36
[Hiuba Daga Ad| 522,051 $23.95

8
L]
B4

a
a2
]
84
160

o
8

2 months 4 manths
dwks 16wiks
16-Dee0s 16-Fab-10
18-Fel-14 16-Jun-10
Bemng &
Planned
Cb's Development
15% 0%
S1,55480 4 577743 B ] 0 W 0
Sths6s 4 $76819 8 q ¢ Qe o
SNO478 16 $298544 45 7] o oo o
$0.00 [ $000 0 o 0 oo o
$121800 4 $527.26 8 1 4 000 o
008 o0 stoax o ] 0 0o 0
$480480 32 §240240 8 [} 0 ueR 0
$1155000 88 $553000 160 [} 0 om0
$0.00 0 5000 0 0 0 060 O
$0,00 0 $0.00 1] 0 g .00 o
48510 8 48540 4 9 0D 000 O
M4 $3I5,00008 184 $14,875.52 0 0 5000 o

tota] design;

$50,966.,80

749 $74,033.61



